financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Deri-
vatives

Net
balance

sheet
position

Monetary
financial

assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Deri-
vatives

Net
balance

sheet
position

Georgian Lari 562,357 467,570 364 95,151 356,070 290,798 (12,039) 53,233
US Dollars 1,214,034 1,187,328 (664) 26,042 949,985 926,366 12,099 35,718
Euros 186,447 186,821 - (374) 177,280 177,577 - (297)
Other 27,507 14,634 - 12,873 15,404 3,276 - 12,128

Total 1,990,345 1,856,353 (300) 133,692 1,498,739 1,398,017 60 100,782

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant:

TBC Bank Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2010

47

33 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

At 31 December 2010 At 31 December 2009

In thousands of GEL
Impact on profit

or loss before tax
Impact on equity Impact on profit

or loss before tax
Impact on equity

US Dollars strengthening by 10% 2,604 2,213 (3,571) (3,035)
US Dollars weakening by 10% (2,604) (2,213) 3,571 3,035
Euro strengthening by 10% (37) (32) (29) (25)
Euro weakening by 10% 37 32 29 25
Other strengthening by10% 1,287 1,094 (1,219) (1,036)
Other weakening by 10% (1,287) (1,094) 1,219 1,036

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a monthly basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate
repricing that may be undertaken.

Interest rate risk is managed within the limit framework as established in accordance with the standards